
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      1 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 

For 3 (YR) Large Pump Repair and Machining Services 
PROPOSAL #21000588 (Rebid) 

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 
Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/23 

Item 7 Lift Station #12 Provide OEM replacement parts for Flygt NT 3153 MT 3 – 433 rebuild. Clean and paint. 
Test motor, brake motor, replace seals, bearings and o-rings, flush and add new coolant. 

Bidder# 1: Detroit Pump & Manufacturing Co., 23751 Amber Avenue, Warren, MI 48089 
 
Part and labor 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Item 1 1 $3,080.00 $3,172.40 $3,267.57 

 
Item 2 1 $4,840.00 $4,985.20 $5,134.76 

 
Item 3 1 $1,760.00 $1,812.80 $1,867.18 

 
Item 4 1 $1,980.00 $2,039.40 $2,100.58 

 
Item 5 1 $1,980.00 $2,039.40 $2,100.58 

 
Item 6 1 $2,200.00 $2,266.00 $2,333.98 

 
Item 7 1 $2,200.00 $2,266.00 $2,333.98 

 
TOTAL $16,060.00 $18,581.20 $19,138.63 

Pumps and equipment listed below are representative of those at the Water Pollution Control 
Facilities. The WPC Maintenance Staff shall remove, reassemble and install the repaired pumps once the 
machining and replacement parts are secured.  Below please bid parts only. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      2 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Final Effluent Pumps-Peerless, type 10AD-11 1/2, 3200 gal/pm 
5200, S/N 369629 

 

 
Seals 1 $518.92 $529.30 $545.18 

 
Bearings 2 $122.22-Lot $124.66-Lot $127.15-Lot 

 
Impeller 1 $5,025.35 $5,125.86 $5,228.38 

 
Sleeve 1 $533.49 $544.16 $555.04 

 
TOTAL $6,199.98 $6,323.98 $6,455.75 

 
 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

 
MicroStrainer Backwash Pump Worthington  S/N Y607949-B 
Type 4LR-14 

 

 
Seals 1 $167.46 $170.81 $174.23 

 
Bearings 2 $319.38-Lot $325.77-Lot $332.28-Lot 

 
Impeller 1 $3,928.99 $4,007.57 $4,087.72 

 
Wear Rings 1 $816.17 $832.49 $849.14 

 
Sleeve 1 $533.40 $544.07 $554.95 

 
Shaft 1 $601.04 $613.06 $625.32 

 
TOTAL $6,366.44 $6,493.77 $6,623.64 

 
 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      3 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Bidder# 2: Kennedy Industries, Inc., 4925 Holtz Dr., Wixom, MI 48393 
 
Part and labor 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Item 1 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 2 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 3 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 4 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 5 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 6 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 7 SEE QUOTE 1 $ $ $ 

 
TOTAL $ $ $ 

Pumps and equipment listed below are representative of those at the Water Pollution Control 
Facilities. The WPC Maintenance Staff shall remove, reassemble and install the repaired pumps once the 
machining and replacement parts are secured.  Below please bid parts only. 

 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Final Effluent Pumps-Peerless, type 10AD-11 1/2, 3200 gal/pm 
5200, S/N 369629 

 

 
Seals 1 $575.00 $575.00 $575.00 

 
Bearings 2 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 

 
Impeller 1 $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $7,950.00 

 
Sleeve 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 

 
TOTAL $9,975.00 $9,975.00 $9,975.00 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      4 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

 
MicroStrainer Backwash Pump Worthington  S/N Y607949-B 
Type 4LR-14 

 

 
Seals 1 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 

 
Bearings 2 $230.00 $230.00 $230.00 

 
Impeller 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

 
Wear Rings 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 

 
Sleeve 1 $875.00 $875.00 $875.00 

 
Shaft 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 

 
TOTAL $7,930.00 $7,930.00 $7,930.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      5 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Bidder# 3: Kerr Pump & Supply, 12880 Cloverdale, Oak Park, MI 48237 
 
Part and labor 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Item 1  1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 2  1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 3  1 $20,252 $20,860 $21,486 

 
Item 4  1 $40,626 $41,845 $43,100 

 
Item 5  1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 6  1 $ $ $ 

 
Item 7  1 $ $ $ 

 
TOTAL $ $ $ 

Pumps and equipment listed below are representative of those at the Water Pollution Control 
Facilities. The WPC Maintenance Staff shall remove, reassemble and install the repaired pumps once the 
machining and replacement parts are secured.  Below please bid parts only. 

 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

Final Effluent Pumps-Peerless, type 10AD-11 1/2, 3200 gal/pm 
5200, S/N 369629 

 

 
Seals 1 $ $ $ 

 
Bearings 2 $ $ $ 

 
Impeller 1 $ $ $ 

 
Sleeve 1 $ $ $ 

 
TOTAL $ $ $ 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

 
s:\lisa\bid results\p21-588 - rebid - 3 year large pump repair and machining services.docx                                                      6 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Replacement/Spare Parts 

 
Qty 

 
Year 1 

 
Year 2 

 
Year 3 

 
MicroStrainer Backwash Pump Worthington  S/N Y607949-B 
Type 4LR-14 

 

 
Seals 1 $ $ $ 

 
Bearings 2 $ $ $ 

 
Impeller 1 $ $ $ 

 
Wear Rings 1 $ $ $ 

 
Sleeve 1 $ $ $ 

 
Shaft 1 $ $ $ 

 
TOTAL $ $ $ 

 
 


